S AIA Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Allen County Schools - Campus Air Contract For: BP 030-02 General Change Order Number: 003

Quality and Building Upgrades Trades

Scottsville, Ky Date: December 27, 2022 Date: December 14, 2023

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Allen County Board of Education Sherman Carter Barnhart PSC Alliance Corporation

570 Oliver Street 2405 Harrodsubrg Road 116 E. College Street

Scottsville, KY 42164 Lexington, KY 40504 Glasgow, KY 42141

CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Alliance Corporation

116 E. College Street

Glasgow, KY 42141

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.;

Elimination of site work for stripping top soil, replacing top soil, seeding and placing straw on areas where the geo fields were
located. Once the mechanical contractor began work on these fields, this work was not required on select geo field areas.

The original Contract Sum was $ 786,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 15,853.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 801.853.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 46,075.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 755,778.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Sherman Carter Barnhart PSC Alliance Corporation

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Jennifer Cash, Associate Principal Billy Parson, Project Manager
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

Alliance Corporation Allen County Board of Education
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

J.T. Green, Project Manager Travis Hamby, Superintendent
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

AlA Document G731 — 2019 (formerly G701 ™CMa — 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American
Institute of Architects,” "AlA,” the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced
at 08:05:14 CT on 12/14/2023 under Order No0.3104239410 which expires on 09/23/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADA3B)



PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

DATE 12/12/2023
PROJECT Allen County Schools
CONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER Alliance Corporation
BID PACKAGE 030 General Trades
DESCRIPTION

Elimination of site work for stripping topsoil, replacing topsoil, seeding and placing straw on areas where

the Geo fields were located. Once the mechanical contractor began work on these fields, this work

was not required on select geo field areas.

UNIT PRICING FROM THE PROPOSAL FORM (O&P DOES NOT APPLY)

Qry U.P. S - TOTAL COST
Qry U.pP. S - TOTAL COST

LABOR

MATERIALS

EQUIPMENT  § (46,075.00)

SUBTOTAL S (46,075.00)

PROFIT & OVERHEAD 15%
DEDUCT (DIRECT PURCHASE ORDER) SUPPLIER

COST BREAKDOWN TOTAL Deduct S (46,075.00)



Aewiwing 3sanbay aduey)

3ONvITIV LA

=eq BRIL aimeusis
£202/5/01 el worwvg ﬁ;p‘g
- S 8301 Od P10 (00°scooy)  $ SIGIENUOIGNS [EI0IGNS
: S < $
- 3 b S
E 3 3 S
$ = S
B S S
HHOM 30 NOLLdI¥IS3a ANVJINOD = 5
saduey) JapiQ aseyaind Paliq - S
> $
(00°szo‘st) 3 ‘ejoL epip sdueyp|  [loosco'or) S HHOMHLYV3 aaueify
MHOM 40 NOILdI¥IS3a ANVAINOD
siayjddng / sioenuodgns)
- S WEL I 3 7
S %9  xel
$
$
S
1enuo) Bujjeaedx3 qgam uo paseg $
SJUBWILLIO)| S
$
(00'sz0'9v)  $ asenbay aBuey jo 3500 mo. | $
- ¢ @aueinsu) pue puog | 1S0D X3 1SOD LINN  LINN LLINVND NOLLdI¥OS3a
(00"sL0"9v) s jesogns] (xe1 Supnpuy) [e3uay Juawdinba|
- S Buiopad 3un wenued
- $ joid pue peayiang S “I6qET [E303qNS
|looszo'ar)  $ 1moIqng 5
(00°SL0"9T) S 150D Penuodgns| - S | oo'sy S uewsyes)
- S |euay :uawdlnbgl - $ | oo'ss 3 uewauoy
- 3 1503 JogeT) - sloose 3 WwapuLAdNS|
$ 1500 |aua:|ewl 1507 Jogeq aiey g SIH/uw NOLLYDHHISSYTD|
ABVININNS S1V10L 1500 | suonEINo|e) a3ey J0qET
- 3] . 3 Y[ [EUSTEN EI0IGnG
= 3 3 %9 xel
$ S
$ $
= 3 $
= 3 S
$ - $
3 = $
$ $
S $
$ $
1500 DG 1SOD LINN  LINN  ALIINVND NOLLdI¥IS3a 1500 G LSOO LINN  LINN LINVND NOILdI¥I530
Bupud Yun PeUo) sjeuaen|
SjO0U3S 21B]paLLIaIU] g S|PPIA 18 I0MBINIS SUREUIWE J0} PNpaq
THIOM JO UORdIS3q
:sheq ppy
uoIsIARY
€zoz/t/TT ajeq X wng pajendns
3 ‘ON 02d SI00HIS ALNNOD N3V Kiewiong Wel



12/14/23, 9:48 AM

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#

59182)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 2 Project: Campus Air Quality and Select Building Upgrades

Printer Friendly Screen

BG Number: 22-296 District: Allen County (HB678)

Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Alliance Corporation, 0030, General Trades

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 3
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 12/14/2023
Change Order Amount To Date Decrease

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may

require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount

Net Approved COs

Remaining After Approved COs
Net All COs

Remaining After All COs

$137,981.00
$15,853.00

$122,128.00
$-30,227.93

$168,208.93

This Requested Change Order Amount ($46,075.00)

+-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $168,208.93

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Local Board of Education
Contract Change Reason Code Reduction of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification

Elimination of site work for stripping top soil, replacing top soil, seeding and placing straw on
areas where the geo fields were located. Once the mechanical contractor began work on these

fields, this work was not required on select geo field areas.

Cost Benefit To Owner
This will result in a cost savings to the owner.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

about:blank

1/3



12/14/23, 9:48 AM Printer Friendly Screen

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $0.00 0.00%

Materials (846,075.00) 100.00%

Profit and Overhead $0.00 0.00%

Bond Insurance $0.00 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: S-46,075.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

Executed contract with contractor.

about:blank 213



12/14/23, 9:48 AM Printer Friendly Screen

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 59182)

Architect Date
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date

about:blank 3/3



